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ה֣וֹי1
Woe
H1945

ים הַיֹּרְדִ֤
to–those–going–down
H3381

מִצְרַיִ֙ם֙
to–Mitsrayim
H4714

ה לְעֶזְרָ֔
for–help
H5833

עַל־
on

ים סוּסִ֖
horses

יִשָּׁעֵנ֑וּ
they–rely
H8172

וַיִּבְטְח֨וּ
and–they–trust
H0982

עַל־
in

כֶב רֶ֜
chariots
H7393

י כִּ֣
for

ב רָ֗
many

וְעַל֤
and–in–horsemen

רָשִׁים֙ פָּֽ
for

י־ כִּֽ
very

עָצְמ֣וּ
mighty

ד מְאֹ֔
and–not
H3966

א ֹ֤ וְל
they–look
H3808

֙ שָׁעוּ
to
H8159

עַל־
the–Holy–One

קְד֣וֹשׁ
of–Yisrael
H6918

ל יִשְׂרָאֵ֔
and
H3478

וְאֶת־
YHWH
H0853

יְהוָה֖
not
H3068

א ֹ֥ ל
they–seek
H3808

שׁוּ׃ דָרָֽ
—
H1875

Woe to them that go down to Egypt for help, and rely on horses, and trust in chariots because they are many, 
and in horsemen because they are very strong, but they look not unto the Holy One of Israel, neither seek 
Jehovah!

וְגַם־2
And–also
H1571

ה֤וּא
He
H1931

חָכָם֙
is–wise
H2450

וַיָּ֣בֵא
and–brings
H0935

ע רָ֔
disaster

וְאֶת־
and
H0853

יו דְּבָרָ֖
His–words
H1697

א ֹ֣ ל
not
H3808

הֵסִ֑יר
He–takes–back
H5493

וְקָם֙
and–He–rises

עַל־
against

ית בֵּ֣
the–house

ים מְרֵעִ֔
of–evildoers

וְעַל־
and–against

ת עֶזְרַ֖
the–help
H5833

עֲלֵי פֹּ֥
of–workers
H6466

וֶן׃ אָֽ
of–iniquity
H0205

Yet he also is wise, and will bring evil, and will not call back his words, but will arise against the house of the evil-
doers, and against the help of them that work iniquity.

יִם3 וּמִצְרַ֤
And–Mitsrayim
H4714

אָדָם֙
is–man
H0120

וְֽלאֹ־
and–not
H3808

ל אֵ֔
El
H0410

וְסוּסֵיהֶ֥ם
and–their–horses

ר בָּשָׂ֖
are–flesh
H1320

וְלאֹ־
and–not
H3808

ר֑וּחַ
spirit
H7307

וַֽיהוָ֞ה
and–YHWH
H3068

ה יַטֶּ֣
stretches–out
H5186

יָד֗וֹ
His–hand
H3027

ל וְכָשַׁ֤
and–stumbles
H3782

עוֹזֵר֙
the–helper
H5826

וְנָפַל֣
and–falls
H5307

עָזֻ֔ר
the–helped
H5826

ו וְיַחְדָּ֖
and–together

ם כֻּלָּ֥
all–of–them
H3605

יִכְלָיֽוּן׃
shall–come–to–an–end
H3615

ס
—

Now the Egyptians are men, and not God; and their horses flesh, and not spirit: and when Jehovah shall stretch 
out his hand, both he that helpeth shall stumble, and he that is helped shall fall, and they all shall be consumed 
together.
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י4 כִּ֣
For

ה כֹ֣
thus
H3541

מַר־ אָֽ
says
H0559

׀יְהוָה֣ 
YHWH
H3068

י אֵלַ֡
to–me
H0413

ר כַּאֲשֶׁ֣
as

יֶהְגֶּה֩
growls
H1897

הָאַרְיֵ֨ה
the–lion

יר וְהַכְּפִ֜
and–the–young–lion

עַל־
over

טַרְפּ֗וֹ
its–prey
H2964

ר אֲשֶׁ֨
when

א יִקָּרֵ֤
is–called
H7121

֙ עָלָיו
against–him

א ֹ֣ מְל
a–band
H4393

ים רֹעִ֔
of–shepherds

מִקּוֹלָם֙
at–their–voice

א ֹ֣ ל
not
H3808

ת יֵחָ֔
he–is–terrified
H2865

הֲמוֹנָם֖ וּמֵֽ
and–at–their–noise

א ֹ֣ ל
not
H3808

יַֽעֲנֶה֑
he–is–daunted

ן כֵּ֗
so

יֵרֵד֙
shall–come–down
H3381

יְהוָה֣
YHWH
H3068

צְבָא֔וֹת
Tsevaot

א לִצְבֹּ֥
to–fight
H6633

עַל־
on

הַר־
Mount
H2022

צִיּ֖וֹן
Tsiyon
H6726

וְעַל־
and–on

הּ׃ גִּבְעָתָֽ
its–hill
H1389

For thus saith Jehovah unto me, As the lion and the young lion growling over his prey, if a multitude of shepherds 
be called forth against him, will not be dismayed at their voice, nor abase himself for the noise of them: so will 
Jehovah of hosts come down to fight upon mount Zion, and upon the hill thereof.

ים5 כְּצִפֳּרִ֣
Like–birds
H6833

עָפ֔וֹת
hovering

ן כֵּ֗
so

יָגֵן֛
shall–protect
H1598

יְהוָה֥
YHWH
H3068

צְבָא֖וֹת
Tsevaot

עַל־
over

֑�ם יְרֽוּשָׁלִָ
Yerushalayim
H3389

גָּנ֥וֹן
protecting
H1598

יל וְהִצִּ֖
and–delivering
H5337

חַ פָּסֹ֥
passing–over

יט׃ וְהִמְלִֽ
and–rescuing
H4422

As birds hovering, so will Jehovah of hosts protect Jerusalem; he will protect and deliver it, he will pass over and 
preserve it.

שׁ֗וּבו6ּ
Return
H7725

ר לַאֲשֶׁ֛
to

יקוּ הֶעְמִ֥
Him–against–whom
H6009

ה סָרָ֖
have–deeply
H5627

בְּנֵי֥
revolted

ל׃ יִשְׂרָאֵֽ
the–sons
H3478

Turn ye unto him from whom ye have deeply revolted, O children of Israel.

כִּ֚י7
For

בַּיּ֣וֹם
in–that
H3117

הַה֔וּא
day
H1931

יִמְאָס֗וּן
they–shall–reject

אִי֚שׁ
each–man
H0376

אֱלִילֵי֣
his–idols
H0457

כַסְפּ֔וֹ
of–silver
H3701

וֶאֱלִילֵ֖י
and–his–idols
H0457

זְהָב֑וֹ
of–gold
H2091

ר אֲשֶׁ֨
which

עָשׂ֥וּ
made

לָכֶם֛
for–you

יְדֵיכֶ֖ם
your–hands
H3027

טְא׃ חֵֽ
a–sin
H2399

For in that day they shall cast away every man his idols of silver, and his idols of gold, which your own hands have 
made unto you for a sin.

וְנָפַ֤ל8
And–shall–fall
H5307

אַשּׁוּר֙
Ashur
H0804

בְּחֶרֶ֣ב
by–a–sword
H2719

לאֹ־
not
H3808

ישׁ אִ֔
of–man
H0376

רֶב וְחֶ֥
and–a–sword
H2719

א־ ֹֽ ל
not
H3808

ם אָדָ֖
of–mankind
H0120

אכֲלֶנּ֑וּ תֹּֽ
shall–devour–him
H0398

וְנָס֥
and–he–shall–flee
H5127

לוֹ֙
from

מִפְּנֵי־
the–sword
H6440

רֶב חֶ֔
and–his–young–men
H2719

יו וּבַחוּרָ֖
for–forced–labor
H0970

ס לָמַ֥
shall–be
H4522

יִהְיֽוּ׃
—
H1961

And the Assyrian shall fall by the sword, not of man; and the sword, not of men, shall devour him; and he shall 
flee from the sword, and his young men shall become subject to taskwork.
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וְסַלְעו9ֹ֙
And–his–rock
H5553

מִמָּג֣וֹר
from–terror
H4032

יַֽעֲב֔וֹר
shall–pass–away

וְחַתּ֥וּ
and–shall–be–terrified
H2865

מִנֵּ֖ס
at–the–signal
H5251

שָׂרָ֑יו
his–princes
H8269

נְאֻם־
declares
H5002

יְהוָ֗ה
YHWH
H3068

אֲשֶׁר־
whose–fire

א֥וּר
is–in–Tsiyon

לוֹ֙
and–whose–furnace

בְּצִיּ֔וֹן
is–in–Yerushalayim
H6726

וְתַנּ֥וּר
—
H8574

ל֖וֹ
—

�ם׃ ֽ בִּירוּשָׁלִָ
—
H3389

ס
—

And his rock shall pass away by reason of terror, and his princes shall be dismayed at the ensign, saith Jehovah, 
whose fire is in Zion, and his furnace in Jerusalem.

https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5553.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/4032.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/2865.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5251.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/8269.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/5002.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3068.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/6726.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/8574.htm
https://biblehub.com/hebrew/3389.htm

